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Newsletter 13 February 2026 
 
 

Children's safety is our priority 
We kindly ask all parents, carers and visitors to 
park responsibly outside of our school.  
Please remember:  

• Do not block driveways 
• Do not park on pavements 
• Keeps crossings and school gates clear 
• Be respectful to our neighbours.  

Thank you for helping us keep our children 
safe.  

 

Open classrooms 
This is an opportunity to spend time in your 
child's classroom and look through all the 
wonderful work they have created this year so 
far. 
 

Monday 23rd February at 3:30pm for EYFS, 
Year 1 and Year 3  
 
Tuesday 24th February at 3:30pm for Year 2 
and Year 5 
 
Wednesday 25th February at 3:30pm for Year 4 
and Year 6  
 

Parents Evenings 
Tuesday 3rd March and Wednesday 4th March 
2026. Please look out for the email with 
booking details for parents evening.  
 
World Book Day  
Thursday 5th March. Book character costumes 
to be worn all day. Further details will be 
uploaded onto Seesaw.  
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
Rock Steady Concert 
Rocksteady concert will be on Wednesday 18 
March at 10.00am.  Parents welcome. 
 

Class Assemblies 

Year 3 – 12.02.26 10am 

Year 2 – 26.02.26 10am 

EYFS – 05.03.26 10am 

Year 4 – 12.03.26 10am 

Year 1 – 19.03.26 10am 

Year 5 Passion Play – 25.03.26 2pm 
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School Chickens 
Our school chickens love a good dust 
bath — and we need your help! 
 
We are collecting clean wood ash from 
home wood burners to add to our 
chickens’ dust bathing area. 
 
Wood ash helps: 

🐔 Keep feathers clean 

🐔 Deter mites and parasites 

🐔 Keep our flock healthy and happy 
 
We also need clean, empty egg cartons 
for packing and selling our fresh school 
eggs!   Mrs Heffernan 

 
 
 
 
Year 3 Assembly 

Year 3 proudly showcased their fantastic 
progress in musical skills and performed 
beautifully as an orchestra, demonstrating their 
growing confidence across a range of 
instruments. They also performed a range of 
energetic and entertaining dances, which were 
a joyful celebration of their hard work. 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PTA Event 
Mother’s Day Breakfast event – please pay on the 
school payment system.  You are most welcome to 
bring your grandmas 
too.
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Dates to Remember 
Open Classrooms 
Monday 23 February  3.30pm – EYFS, Y1 and Y3 
Tuesday 24 February 3.30pm – Y2 and Y5 
Wednesday 25 February 3.30pm – Y4 and y6 
 
Parent Evenings  
Tuesday 3 March and Wednesday 4th March 
 
World Book Day 
Thursday 5 March 
 
Rocksteady Concert 
Wednesday 18 March at 10.00am 
 

Attendance and Lateness for the week 

beginning 2nd February 2026: 

  
Class Attendance (%) Lates 

(occasions) 
Reception             97 0 

Year 1             91 3 

Year 2 96              1 

Year 3 99 1 

Year 4 97 2 

Year 5 100 0 

Year 6 95 5    

  

Well done Year 5 – you are the winners again 

this week (although most of you were at Wick 

Court Farm !!!)  with 100% attendance. 
 League Table 
Year No. of 

Wins 
Reception   2 
Year 1   3 
Year 2   5 
Year 3   3 
Year 4   0 
Year 5   3 
Year 6   1 

  

Weeks in competition: 17 (full weeks only) 

  

OVERALL ATTENDANCE FOR THE 

WEEK       96.5% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Have a wonderful half term break. 

 

 

Miss Veronica Maher 

Head Teacher 
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ACADEMIC YEARS 2025 - 2026 
   
 
Spring Term 2026 
 
Half-term 16.02.26 – 20.02.26 
 
Back to school    
Monday 23rd February 2026 
   
Last day of term 
Friday 27th March 2026 
       
Summer Term 2026 
First day of term 
Monday 13th April 2026    
 
Bank Holiday    
Monday 4th May 2026 
 
Half-term 25.05.26– 29.05.2026 
 
Back to school  
Monday 1st June 2026 
 
Last day of term 
Monday 20th July 2026 
INSET DAYS Tuesday 21st and  
Wednesday 22nd July 2026 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ACADEMIC YEARS 2026 - 2027 
 
Autumn Term 2026 
INSET DAYS:   
Wednesday 26th August 2026 
Thursday 27th August 2026 
Friday 28th August 2026 
 
BANK HOLIDAY  
Monday 31st August 2026 
 
First day back of term  
Tuesday 1st September 2026 
 
Half-term    19.10.26-30.10.26 
 
Back to school 
Monday 2nd November 2026 
 
Last day of term 
Friday 18th December 2026      
 
Spring Term 2027 
First day of term 
Monday 4th January 2027 
 
Half-term 15.02.2027- 19.02.2027 
 
Back to school 
Monday 22nd February 2027   
 
Last day of term 
Thursday 25th March 2027 
Good Friday 26 March, Easter Monday 29 
March 
       
Summer Term 2027 
First day of term    
Monday 12th April 2027    
Bank Holiday   
Monday 3rd May 2027 
Half-term 31.05.27 – 04.06.27 
Back to school    
Monday 7th June 2027 
Last day of term   
Wednesday 21st July 2027 
INSET DAYS 
Thursday 22nd and Friday 23rd July 2027 


